38 years licensed in 
Oregon
541-912-0934
983 Central Ave., Coos 
Bay

TRUSTEE’S NOTICE OF 
DEFAULT AND ELECTION 

TO SELL
(ORS 86.771)

Obligation: That Promissory 
Note dated on or about 
October 15, 2021, in which 
Grantor promised to pay 
the sum of US$189,000.00 
(One Hundred and 
Eighty-Nine Thousand 
United States Dollars) to 
Beneficiary with interest. 
Trust Deed: That Trust Deed 
recorded as Coos County, 
Oregon Instrument #2021-
11691 recorded October 18, 
2021.
Secured Property: 
Common: Vacant Land off 
1st Street SE, Bandon, 
Oregon. Assessor:

[...]

97411.
On October 15, 2021, 
Beneficiary conveyed 
Secured Property to Grantor 
by Statutory Warranty Deed 
recorded as Coos County, 
Oregon Instrument #2021-
11690 recorded October 18, 
2021. Grantor concurrently 
promised to pay Beneficiary 
the sum of One Hundred 
and Eighty-Nine Thousand 
United States Dollars 
(US$189,000.00) with 
interest, and this obligation 
was concurrently 
memorialized by a 
Promissory Note made 
by Grantor payable to 
Beneficiary and secured by 
a Trust Deed on Secured 
Property recorded as Coos 
County, Oregon Instrument 
#2021- 11691 recorded